TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APEL INTERNATIONAL INC.		02/25/2019	Corporation: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APEL INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	306 W. MAIN STREET, SUITE 512	
City:	FRANKFORT	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40601	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3910662	NANOBOND
Registration Number:	2376464	POWDER PLEAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149326499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149326400

Email: sshernandez@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: DARREN COLLINS

2000 MCKINNEY AVENUE, SUITE 1400 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: MCGUIREWOODS LLP Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2072085-0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Hernandez
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Hernandez/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Align Capital Partners - APEL Acquisition - Articles of Incorporation of APEL#page1.tif source=Align Capital Partners - APEL Acquisition - Articles of Incorporation of APEL#page2.tif source=Align Capital Partners - APEL Acquisition - Articles of Incorporation of APEL#page3.tif

source=Align Capital Partners - APEL Acquisition - Articles of Incorporation of APEL#page4.tif



Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State

Certificate

I, Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary of State for the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify that the foregoing writing has been carefully compared by me with the original thereof, now in my official custody as Secretary of State and remaining on file in my office, and found to be a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

APEL INTERNATIONAL, LLC CONVERTING FROM APEL INTERNATIONAL INC. FILED FEBRUARY 25, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 25th day of February, 2019.

E STORETARTOR SHE

Alison Lundergan Grimes

Secretary of State

Commonwealth of Kentucky

SosIntern/0415122 - Certificate ID: 212789

0415122.06

dcomish ADD

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 2/25/2019 8:56 AM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FOR

APEL INTERNATIONAL, LLC

The undersigned person sets forth the following Articles of Organization for the purpose of organizing a limited liability company (the "Company") under the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be: APEL International, LLC.

ARTICLE II INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the Company's initial registered office shall be 306 W. Main Street, Suite 512, Frankfort, KY 40601. The name of the Company's initial registered agent at that office shall be CT Corporation System.

ARTICLE III INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address of the initial principal office of the Company shall be 11201 Ampere Court, Louisville, Kentucky 40299.

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by its members.

ARTICLE V CONVERSION; FORMER NAME

The Company was converted from a corporation to a limited liability company. The former name of the Company was APEL International Inc.

ARTICLE VI APPROVAL

The designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan of conversion, and the total number of undisputed votes cast for the plan of conversion separately by each voting group are as follows:

AP105L:180691:1283716:4;LOUISVILLE

Number of Outstanding Shares

Number of Votes Entitled to be Cast

Total Number of Votes Cast for the Plan

Common Stock

Designation

1,000

1,000

1,000

Dated: February <u>25</u>, 2019

Brian A. Cromer, Organizer

STATEMENT OF CONSENT OF INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to KRS 14A.4-010, the undersigned as the initial registered agent and agent for service of process identified in Article II of the Articles of Organization of APEL International LLC (the "Company"), hereby consents to serve the Company in that capacity until such time as such appointment is terminated or it resigns in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act.

Date: February 22, 2019

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Ву:_____

Title: Assistant Secretary

AP105L:180691;1283716;4:LOUISVILLE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 03/13/2019